CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 23, 2019 a true and correct copy of the foregoing was

served upon the following by electronic mail:

Patricia E. Schmid

Justin C. Jetter

Assistant Attorney Generals
500 Heber M. Wells Building

Michele Beck

Director

Office of Consumer Services
400 Heber M. Wells Building

160 East 300 South 160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Salt Lake City, UT 84111
pschmid@agutah.gov mbeck@utah.gov
Jjetter@agutah.gov

Counsel for the Division of Public Utilities

Robert J. Moore Chris Parker

Steven Snarr William Powell

500 Heber M. Wells Building Erika Tedder

Assistant Attorney Generals

160 East 300 South

P.O. Box 140857

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857
rmoore(@agutah.gov
stevensnarr(@agutah.gov

Counsel for the Office of Consumer Services

Division of Public Utilities
400 Heber M. Wells Building
160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
chrisparker@utah.gov
wpowell@utah.gov
etedder@utah.gov

Gary A. Dodge

Phillip J. Russell

HATCH, JAMES & DODGE
10 West Broadway, Suite 400
Salt Lake City, UT 84101
gdodge@hjdlaw.com
prussell@hjdlaw.com
Counsel for UAE




